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Contact Group Name: South Metro-Salem STEM Partnership

Members: Email Organization Title Sort Phone

Bill Briare billb@clackamas.edu Clackamas Community College Dean of Arts & Science CC 503-594-3110

Craig Kolins ckolins@pcc.edu PCC SE Center Dean of Instruction CC (503) 788-6182

Dan Findley dfindley@pcc.edu PCC Newberg Dean CC

Dieterich Steinmetz dsteinme@pcc.edu PCC Newberg Dean CC

Elias Villegas elias.villegas@chemeketa.edu Chemeketa Community College CC

Glen Miller glen.miller@chemeketa.edu Chemeketa Community College Dean of Applied Technology CC 503-399-6520

Johnny Mack johnny.mack@chemeketa.edu Chemeketa Community College CTE CC

Kelly Gembala Kelly.gembala@chemketa.edu Chemketa Community College CC

Larry Cheyne larry.cheyne@state.or.us CCWD CC 503-853-3632

Matthew Altman matthewa@clackamas.edu Clackamas Community College Associate Dean Arts & Science CC 503-594-3112

michael Milhausen michael.milhausen@chemeketa.edu Chemketa Community College Dean of Math and Science CC 503-399-6527

Scott Giltz scottg@clackamas.edu Clackamas Community college CC 503-594-3440

Shalee Hodgson shalee.l.hodgson@state.or.us CCWD Education Division Director CC (503) 947-2409

Trish Conlon thakola@chemeketa.edu Chemketa Community College Director, Mid Willamette Ed CC 503-399-2339

Karen Litvin klitvin@prjmasters.com Job Growers Community Partner 503-551-8888

Beth Unverzagt beth.unverzagt@oregonask.org Oregon ASK Executive Director Community Partner 503-551-5488

Darrin Marks dmarks@becpdx.org Business Education Compact Director of Student Services Community Partner (503) 646-0242 x23

David Coronado davidc@cecs.pdx.edu MESA Community Partner 503-725-4268

Deb Mumm-Hill debmummhill@gmail.com First Robotics Executive Director Community Partner 503-715-6365

Ed Dennis edennis@pltw.org PLTW Community Partner (503) 766-5301

Heather Ficht hficht@worksystems.org worksystems Inc Senior Project Manager Community Partner (503) 478-7359

Jack Higginbotham jack.higginbotham@oregonstate.edu NASA Space Grant Consortium Executive Director Community Partner

Jennifer Senner jsenner@jobgrowers.com Job Growers Inc. Grant Writer Community Partner

Jennifer Senner jsenner@jobgrowers.com Job Growers Inc Community Partner

Karina Lemons krina@skeducationfoundation.org Salem Keizer Education Foundatin Community Partner

Kim Parker kim.parker@wicco.org WICCO Executive Director Community Partner

Krina Lemmons krina@skeducationfoundation.org Salem-Keizer Education Foundation Executive Director Community Partner 503-364-2933

Larry Wood larry.wood@SpruceGoose.org Evergreen Aviation Community Partner 503-434-4185

Linda Foreman linda.foreman@teachersdg.org Teachers Development Group Community Partner

Mary Beth Horton mbhorton@becpdx.org Business Education Compact Community Partner 503-646-0242

Mary Masla mary.masla@oregonask.org Oregon ASK program Director Community Partner

Pam Ferrara pferrara@jobgrowers.com Job Growers Inc Community Partner

Stephen Guntli stephen.guntli@sprucegoose.org Evergreen Aviation Dir of Development Community Partner 503-434-4185

Sue Theissen sue@madscienceportland.com Mad Science Community Partner 503-230-8040

Susan Castillo scastillo@pltw.org PLTW Community Partner 541-729-5325

Tamara DePue tdepue@cecs.pdx.edu MESA Community Partner (503) 725-4666

Tamra Busch-Johnsen tbuschjo@becpdx.org BEC Community Partner

Arnold Chase arnold_chase@mentor.com Mentor Graphics Industry

Aubrey Clark aubrey.clark@intel.com Intel Industry Partner Industry

Barry Albertson barry@fannocreek.com Fanno Creek Clinic Industry
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Boyd Westover BoydKWestover@Eaton.com Eaton Industry 5035822745

Chad Casady chad.casady@phtech.com PH Tech industry 503-584-2109

Charlie Hopewell charlieh@sunsetcorp.com Sunset Manufacturing, Inc Industry

Chris Hoffman, chris@rynomotors.com Ryno Motors Industry

Chylon Pappas chylon.pappas@firsttechfed.com First Tech Credit Union Industry

Craig Hudson craig.hudson@garmin.com Garmin Industry

Craig Wilcox craig.wilcox@wfadvisors.com Wells Fargo Advisors Industry

David Jones david.jones@jvnw.com JVNS, Inc. Industry

David Squire dave.squire@lightspeed-tek.com Lightspeed VP Engineering industry 503-218-1243

Deanna Benson deannab@freelin-wade.com Freelin-Wade.com Industry

Jason George jason_george@mentor.com Mentor Graphics Industry

Jeff Blank jeff.blank@xerox.com Xerox Industry

Jim Elliott jim_elliott@mentor.com Mentor Graphics Industry

Jim Mitchell jmitchell@pwcwire.com Precision Wire Components VP Operations Industry 503-612-4142

John Bergquist adamans@somagames.com> Industry Partner Industry

Jon Ostling jostling@schn.com Cascade Steel industry 503-472-4181

Jonathan Hill jonathan.hill@xerox.com Xerox Site Operations Manager Industry (503) 685-3703

Joni George jgeorge@cpmt.com Climax Portable Tools VP HR Industry (503) 537-5200

Karin Ruiz karina.ruiz@dowa-ibigroup.com DOWA-IBI Group Architects Industry

Keith Steele keith@sitkatech.com SitkaTech Inc Industry

Koh Murai kmurai@megafluidsystems.com Megafluids Systems Industry

Lainie BlockWilker Lainie.block.wilker@comcast.net Industry 503-754-9084

Larry Harvey larry@smartdecision.biz Smart Decisions Principal Industry 503-781-4028

Leslie Dotson leslie.dotson@a-dec.com A-Dec HR Director Industry

Matt Michel Matt Michel (mmichel@canbyutility.org) Canby Utility Industry

Michael D. Rohwer Michael.Rohwer@phtech.com PH Tech industry

Nick Harville nharville@sedcor.com SEDCOR Retention/Expansion Manager Industry 503-837-1804

Paul Young pyoung@enochmfg.com Enock Manufacturing Industry

Rick Pier rick_pier@mentor.com Mentor Graphics Industry

Robert Brannigan robert.brannigan@salemhealth.org Salem Health System Industry

Sheri Garboden sheri.garboden@flir.com Flir Systems Industry

Terry Zimmerman tazimme1@Rockwellcollins.com Rockwell Collins Industry

Tony Thacker tony@worldofspeed.org World of Speed Museum Director Industry

Wally Larsen Excel Tech Industry 541-285-1224

Andy Byerley byerleya@newberg.k12.or.us Newberg School District Science TOSA K-12

Blane Lazar 'blane.lazar@molallariv.k12.or.us' Molalla River School District Math Director K-12 503-829-4333

brad shreve brad.shreve@orecity.k12.or.us Oregon City School District K-12 503-785-8000

carol sanders carol.sanders@orecity.k12.or.us Oregon City School District Curriculum Director K-12 503-785-8000
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Dan Goldman dgoldman@ttsd.k12.or.us Tigard Tualatin School District Curriculum Director K-12

Dave Novetney Dave.Novotney@wesd.org  Willamette ESD K-12

Dave Parker parkerd@newberg.k12.or.us Newberg SD Assistant Superintendent K-12

David Jellis jellisd@canby.k12.or.us Canby School District Teacher K-12

Debbie Johnson Debbie.Johnson@ortrail.k12.or.us Oregon Trail School Curriculum Director K-12 503-668-5541

Dlane Lazar blane.lazar@molallariv.k12.or.us Molalla River School District K-12

Don Wolff Don.Wolff@wesd.org Willamette ESD Director of Tech & Information systemsK-12 503-385-4776

Donn Maier Donn Maier <dmaier@portland-lutheran.org>Portland Lutheran K-12

Donna Atherton athertod@loswego.k12.or.us Lake Oswego School District Director of Secondary Programs K-12 (503) 534-2368

Emmely Briley emmely.briley@molallariv.k12.or.us Mollala River School District Chemistry/Physics/Robotics K-12

Gary Bennett gbennett@sherwood.k12.or.us Sherwood School District Chief Academic Officer K-12

Ginger Redlinger ginger.redlinger@orecity.k12.or.us Oregon City School District Special Programs K-12 503-785-8652

Jane Stickney sticknej@wlwv.k12.or.us West Linn-Wilsonville School District K-12

Jared Larson jlarson@msd.k12.or.us McMinnville SC STEM Coordinator/ Teacher K-12 503-535-4343

Jeff Coleman jcoleman@clackesd.k12.or.us Clackamas ESD Curriculum, Instruction and Evaluation K-12 503-675-4020

Jon Yoder yoder_jon@salkeiz.k12.or.us Salem-Keizer School District K-12

Juanita Clarno jclarno@msd.k12.or.us McMinnville School Dist Teacher - McMinnville HS K-12 503-656-4200

Judy Morris-Green Morris-J@wlwv.k12.or.us Wilsonville High School Teacher K-12 503-673-7600 x 4620

Karen Armstrong karmstrong@woodburnsd.org Woodburn School District K-12 503-981-2706

Karen Twain ktwain@ttsd.k12.or.us Tigard Tualatin School District Dir of Alternative Programs K-12 503-431-5790

Marcelo Peralta mperalta@gmail.com Woodburn School District K-12 503-884-2124

Maureen Callaham callaham@canby.k12.or.us   Canby School District Director of Instructional Services K-12 503-266-0016

Meagan Sternberg sternbergm@nclack.k12.or.us North Clackamas School District K-12 503.353.5750 ext. 37278

Megan Helzerman mhelzerman@clackesd.k12.or.us Clackamas ESD K-12 503-675-4017

Pat Everson-Brady (Willamette ESD Supt)bradyeduc@gmail.com Willamette ESD K-12

Randy Dalton randy.dalton@molallariv.k12.or.us Molalla High School K-12

S. Sullivan sullivas@estacada.k12.or.us Estacada K-12

Saskia Dresler dreslers@wlwv.k12.or.us West Linn Wilsonville Arts & Technology High SchoolPrincipal K-12 (503) 673-7376

Sharleen Grove grove_sharleen@salkeiz.k12.or.us Salem-Keizer School District Coordinator of CTE Program K-12 503-399-3075

Terrel Smith Terrel Smith <tsmith@sherwood.k12.or.us> Sherwood HS Computer Science Teacher K-12 503-825-5559

VJ Halsted Halsted <wghalsted@centurytel.net> Canby and Wilsonville Schools Volunteer K-12

bwiegman@ttsd.k12.or.us Tigard Tualatin School District K-12

mdenniso@clackesd.k12.or.us Clackamas ESD K-12

Adele Schepige        schepia@wou.edu Western Oregon University Professor, Science OUS     503-838-8485

Bruce Schafer bruce@schafer.net OUS OUS

Carl Thomas carl.thomas@oit.edu Oregon Tech Director of Admissions OUS

David McDonald mcdonald@wou.edu Western Oregon University Associate Provost OUS 503-838-8211

Diane Tarter tarterd@wou.edu Western Oregon University Interim Dean, College of Arts and SciencesOUS 503-838-8387
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Bill Briare billb@clackamas.edu Clackamas Community College Dean of Arts & Science CC 503-594-3110

Craig Kolins ckolins@pcc.edu PCC SE Center Dean of Instruction CC (503) 788-6182

119 Kevin Carr kcarr@pacificu.edu Pacific University Professor of Science Education OUS 503.352.1443

mailto:ckolins@pcc.edu
mailto:kcarr@pacificu.edu

